

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20583/2010

SANJAY KUMAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEBESHWAR SINGH & ORS.  
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 13/05/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears.

Delay in depositing the costs to the tune of  
Rs.500/- is condoned and accordingly show cause notice shall  
be issued to the respondents with utmost dispatch.

List again on 27.7.2011.

(M.K.HANJURA)  
REGISTRAR