

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20583/2010

SANJAY KUMAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEBESHWAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution, setting aside an abatement, c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report )

Date: 03/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Hare Ram Tiwary, Adv.  
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is unfortunate that a letter is filed on 19.7.2012 by the ld. Advocate for the petitioner stating that notice is served upon the guard of the respondent since he was out of station. The fact remains that such disclosure may not be treated as proper proof of service.

If petitioner fails to file proper proof of service before 16.8.2012, list before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for non-prosecution.

| | | (S.G.SHAH) |  
| | | REGISTRAR |

hj