

ITEM NO.59

COURT NO.4

SECTION XVI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20583/2010

SANJAY KUMAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEBESHWAR SINGH & ORS.
(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

Date: 11/12/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI
(In Chambers)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Jitendra Kr. Singh, Adv.
Mr. H.R. Tiwary, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused office report dated 01.09.2012. Since the petitioners have filed affidavit to show that the sole legal representative of the deceased respondent has refused to accept notice, the notice is treated as duly served.

|(Hemalatha Mohan)
| Sr.P.A.

|(Phoolan Wati Arora)
| Court Master