

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20583/2010

SANJAY KUMAR SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEBESHWAR SINGH & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substitution, setting aside an abatement, c/delay in filing substitution appln. and office report )

Date: 15/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None for the petitioner.

Sole legal representative of respondent No.3, as per order dated 11.12.2012 has refused to accept the notice and the same has been ordered to be treated as duly served.

It is pertinent to note that neither he nor anybody on his behalf has appeared and taken necessary steps.

Service is complete on the remaining respondents.

No further steps required to be taken in the matter. It be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

|  
|

|  
|

| (M.A. SAYEED)  
| REGISTRAR

|  
|

hj